UNIFORM NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR LOCAL BANKRUPTCY COURT RULES
(Revised May 2003 and January 2012)
INTRODUCTION

At its March 1996 session, the Judicial Conference of the United States approved a
recommendation to “adopt a numbering system for local rules of court that corresponds with the
relevant Federal Rules of Practice and Procedure.” JCUS-MAR 96, pp. 34-34. This action by the
Judicial Conference implemented amendments to several federal procedural rules that became
effective December 1, 1995, and which provided that local court rules “must conform to any
uniform numbering system prescribed by the Judicial Conference.” See Rule 47, Fed. R. App. P.,
Rules 8018 and 9029, Fed. R. Bankr. P., Rule 83, Fed. R. Civ. P., and Rule 57, Fed. R. Crim. P.

The attached numbering system is based on the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure
and was developed for local bankruptcy court rules by the Judicial Conference Advisory
Committee on Bankruptcy Rules. The Advisory Committee reviews the numbering system
periodically and revises it to accommodate amendments to the national rules. The numbering
system is arranged numerically, and each suggested local rule number also has a stated topic.
Cross-references are provided for many rule numbers to assist users in locating other topics or
local rules related to the rule that is the starting point. An alphabetical listing follows the
numerical one.

The numbering system for local bankruptcy court rules consists of a four-digit national
rule number, a dash, and a fifth digit, starting with 1. For instance, local rules relating to chapter
13 trustees are assigned the number 2015-1, and local rules relating to United States trustees are
assigned the number 2020-1. The national bankruptcy rules are divided into “parts,” each
covering a general subject, e.g., Part V, “Courts and Clerks.” Frequently encountered local rule
topics for which there is no related national rule have been assigned to the Part of the national
rules to which each topic is most closely related and have been given available, unused numbers
within the Part, starting with 1070, 2070, etc.

The existence of a model local rule number should not be interpreted as a
recommendation that a court have a local rule on the topic. Likewise, many national rules
address matters about which there is no apparent need for local rules. Accordingly, users may
perceive “gaps” in the numbering system where there is no uniform local rule number assigned
to a national rule. This exclusion of various national rules from the model numbering system is
deliberate, but is not intended to preclude a court from prescribing a local rule using one or more
numbers not found in the attached material. The Judicial Conference has mandated only that the
number of a particular local rule correspond with the relevant number of the Federal Rules of
Practice and Procedure.

Questions about the Uniform Numbering System for Local Bankruptcy Court Rules
should be directed to the Bankruptcy Judges Division, Administrative Office of the United States
Courts, by telephone at (202) 502-1900, or by e-mail to AOdb_Bankruptcy Judges
Division/DCA/AO/USCOURTS.



UNIFORM NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES
(Revised May 2003)

Citeas” LBR - " Example: "E.D. Va. LBR 1007-1."
(District) (Number)

If aruleis prescribed by acircuit council for a Bankruptcy Appellate Panel Service, cite
as” Cir. BAPLBR - .7 Example: "9th Cir. BAP LBR 8009-1."

The topic names are part of this uniform numbering system and should be used in
addition to the rule numbers.

PART |

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic See Also LBR

1002-1 PETITION - GENERAL 1004-1, 1005-1
1010-1, 5005-2

1004-1 PETITION - PARTNERSHIP

1005-1 PETITION - CAPTION 9004-2

1006-1 FEES- INSTALLMENT 5080-1, 5081-1

PAYMENTS

1007-1 LISTS, SCHEDULES, & STATEMENTS 5005-2

1007-2 MAILING - LIST OR MATRIX

1007-3 STATEMENT OF INTENTION

1007-4 FINANCIAL DISCL. BY CORP. DEBTOR 7007.1-1

1007-5 STATEMENT OF SSN (PRIVACY)

1009-1 AMENDMENTSTO LISTS & SCHEDULES

1010-1 PETITION-INVOLUNTARY

1014-1 TRANSFER OF CASES

1014-2 VENUE - CHANGE OF

1015-1 JOINT ADMINISTRATION/CONSOLIDATION



PART | Cont’d.

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

1015-2

1017-1

1017-2

1019-1

1020-1

1070-1
1071-1
1072-1
1073-1
1074-1

PART Il

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

2002-1

2002-2

2002-3

Topic See Also LBR
RELATED CASES

CONVERSION - REQUEST FOR/
NOTICE OF

DISMISSAL OR SUSPENSION -
CASE OR PROCEEDINGS

CONVERSION - PROCEDURE
FOLLOWING

CHAPTER 11 SMALL BUSINESS
CASES - GENERAL

JURISDICTION

DIVISIONS - BANKRUPTCY COURT
PLACES OF HOLDING COURT
ASSIGNMENT OF CASES

CORPORATIONS

Topic See Also LBR

NOTICE TO CREDITORS & OTHER
INTERESTED PARTIES

NOTICE TOUNITED STATES
OR FEDERAL AGENCY

UNITED STATES AS CREDITOR
OR PARTY



PART |l Cont'd.

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number

2003-1

2004-1
2007.1-1
2010-1
2014-1
2015-1
2015-2

2015-3

2015-4
2015-5
2016-1
2019-1
2020-1
2070-1
2071-1
2072-1
2080-1
2081-1

2082-1

Topic

MEETING OF CREDITORS &
EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

DEPOSITIONS & EXAMINATIONS
TRUSTEES & EXAMINERS (Ch. 11)
TRUSTEES - BONDS/SURETY
EMPLOYMENT OF PROFESSIONALS
TRUSTEES - GENERAL
DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION DUTIES

TRUSTEES - REPORTS &
DISPOSITION OF RECORDS

TRUSTEES - CHAPTER 12

TRUSTEES - CHAPTER 13

COMPENSATION OF PROFESSIONALS

REPRESENTATION OF MULTIPLE PARTIES

UNITED STATES TRUSTEES

ESTATE ADMINISTRATION

COMMITTEES

NOTICE TO OTHER COURTS

CHAPTER 9

CHAPTER 11 - GENERAL

CHAPTER 12 - GENERAL

SeeAlso LBR

7027-1, 9016-1

6005-1

6005-1



PART |l Cont'd.

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

2083-1
2090-1
2090-2
2091-1

PART IIl

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

3001-1

3006-1

3007-1

3008-1

3009-1

3010-1

3011-1

3012-1

3015-1

3015-2

3015-3

3016-1

Topic See Also LBR
CHAPTER 13 - GENERAL 9010-1

ATTORNEYS- ADMISSION TO PRACTICE  9011-3

ATTORNEYS- DISCIPLINE & DISBARMENT

ATTORNEYS- WITHDRAWALS

Topic See Also LBR
CLAIMS AND EQUITY SECURITY 5003-3

INTERESTS - GENERAL
CLAIMS - WITHDRAWAL
CLAIMS - OBJECTIONS
CLAIMS - RECONSIDERATION
DIVIDENDS - CHAPTER 7
DIVIDENDS - SMALL
UNCLAIMED FUNDS
VALUATION OF COLLATERAL
CHAPTER 13 - PLAN
CHAPTER 13- AMENDMENTS TO PLANS
CHAPTER 13 - CONFIRMATION

CHAPTER 11 -PLAN



PART |1l Cont’'d.

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

3016-2
3017-1

3017-2

3018-1
3018-2
3019-1
3020-1
3021-1
3022-1
3070-1

PART IV

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

4001-1

4001-2

4001-3

4002-1

4002-2

4003-1

Topic See Also LBR
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT — GENERAL
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT - APPROVAL

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT - SMALL
BUSINESS CASES

BALLOTS-VOTING ON PLANS
ACCEPTANCE/REJECTION OF PLANS
CHAPTER 11 - AMENDMENTSTO PLANS
CHAPTER 11 - CONFIRMATION
DIVIDENDS - UNDER PLAN (Ch. 11)
FINAL REPORT/DECREE (Ch. 11)

CHAPTER 13 - PAYMENTS

Topic See Also LBR
AUTOMATIC STAY - RELIEF FROM

CASH COLLATERAL

OBTAINING CREDIT

DEBTOR - DUTIES

ADDRESS OF DEBTOR

EXEMPTIONS



PART 1V Cont’d.

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

4003-2
4004-1
4004-2
4007-1
4008-1
4070-1
4071-1

PART V

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

5001-1

5001-2

5003-1

5003-2

5003-3

5005-1

5005-2

5005-3

5005-4

5009-1

Topic

LIEN AVOIDANCE

DISCHARGE HEARINGS

OBJECTIONS TO DISCHARGE

DISCHARGEABILITY COMPLAINTS

REAFFIRMATION

INSURANCE

AUTOMATIC STAY - VIOLATION OF

Topic

COURT ADMINISTRATION

CLERK - OFFICE LOCATION/HOURS
CLERK - GENERAL/AUTHORITY
COURT PAPERS - REMOVAL OF
CLAIMS - REGISTER

FILING PAPERS - REQUIREMENTS

FILING PAPERS - NUMBER OF COPIES
FILING PAPERS - SIZE OF PAPERS 9004-1
ELECTRONIC FILING

FINAL REPORT/DECREE

SeeAlso LBR

SeeAlso LBR

1002-1, 1007-1,
9004-1, 9004-2

9076-1



PART V Cont’'d.

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic See Also LBR
5010-1 REOPENING CASES
5011-1 WITHDRAWAL OF REFERENCE
5011-2 ABSTENTION
5070-1 CALENDARS & SCHEDULING 9073-1, 9074-1
5071-1 CONTINUANCE
5072-1 COURTROOM DECORUM
5072-2 COURT SECURITY
5073-1 PHOTOGRAPHY, RECORDING DEVICES
& BROADCASTING
5075-1 CLERK - DELEGATED FUNCTIONS OF
5076-1 COURT REPORTING
5077-1 TRANSCRIPTS
5078-1 COPIES - HOW TO ORDER
5080-1 FEES - GENERAL 1006-1
5081-1 FEES - FORM OF PAYMENT 1006-1
5090-1 JUDGES - VISITING & RECALLED
5091-1 SIGNATURES - JUDGES
5092-1 SEAL OF COURT

5095-1 INVESTMENT OF ESTATE FUNDS



PART VI

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic See Also LBR
6004-1 SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

6005-1 APPRAISERS & AUCTIONEERS 2014-1, 2016-1
6006-1 EXECUTORY CONTRACTS

6007-1 ABANDONMENT

6008-1 REDEMPTION

6070-1 TAX RETURNS & TAX REFUNDS

PART VII

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic See Also LBR
7001-1 ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS - GENERAL
7003-1 COVER SHEET
7004-1 SERVICE OF PROCESS
7004-2 SUMMONS
7005-1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (APs) 9013-3
7005-2 FILING OF DISCOVERY MATERIALS
7007-1 MOTION PRACTICE (in APs) 9013-1
7007.1-1 FINANCIAL DISCL. BY CORP. PARTY 1007-4
7008-1 CORE/NON-CORE DESIGNATION

(Complaint)
7012-1 CORE/NON-CORE DESIGNATION

(Responsive Pleading)



PART VIl Cont'd.

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

7016-1
7023-1
7024-1
7024-2
7026-1
7030-1

7040-1

7052-1
7054-1
7055-1
7056-1
7065-1
7067-1
7069-1

PART VIII

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

8001-1 ff.

Topic
PRE-TRIAL PROCEDURES
CLASSACTION

INTERVENTION
UNCONSTITUTIONALITY, CLAIM OF
DISCOVERY - GENERAL
DEPOSITIONS & EXAMINATIONS (APs)

ASSIGNMENT OF ADVERSARY
PROCEEDINGS

FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

COSTS- TAXATION/PAYMENT
DEFAULT - FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
SUMMARY JUDGMENT
INJUNCTIONS

REGISTRY FUND

JUDGMENT - PAYMENT OF

Topic

SeeAlso LBR

2004-1

1073-1

SeeAlso LBR

APPEALS For District Court/Bankruptcy Appellate Panel uniform
local rule numbers, see " Appendix of Uniform Local Rule

Numbers for Bankruptcy Appeals.”



PART IX

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number
9001-1
9003-1
9004-1
9004-2
9006-1
9009-1
9010-1
9010-2
9011-1
9011-2
9011-3
9011-4
9013-1
9013-2
9013-3
9015-1
9016-1

9016-2

Topic

DEFINITIONS

EX PARTE CONTACT

PAPERS - REQUIREMENTS OF FORM
CAPTION - PAPERS, GENERAL
TIME PERIODS

FORMS

ATTORNEY S - NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

ATTORNEYS- DUTIES

PRO SE PARTIES

SANCTIONS

SIGNATURES

MOTION PRACTICE7007-1

BRIEFS & MEMORANDA OF LAW

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE —MOTIONS

JURY TRIAL

SUBPOENAS

WITNESSES

10

SeeAlso LBR

5005-1, 5005-3

1005-1, 5005-1

2090-1, 9011-1

2090-2

7005-1

2004-1



PART IX Cont’d.

Uniform L ocal
Rule Number

9019-1

9019-2

9020-1

9021-1

9021-2

9022-1

9027-1

9029-1

9029-2

9029-3

9035-1

9036-1

9070-1

9071-1

9072-1

9073-1

9074-1

9075-1

9076-1

11

Topic See Also LBR
SETTLEMENTS & AGREED ORDERS
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR)
CONTEMPT

JUDGMENTS & ORDERS - ENTRY OF

ORDERS - EFFECTIVE DATE

JUDGMENTS & ORDERS - NOTICE OF
REMOVAL/REMAND

LOCAL RULES - GENERAL

LOCAL RULES - GENERAL ORDERS

LOCAL RULES - DISTRICT COURT

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATORS

NOTICE BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
EXHIBITS

STIPULATIONS

ORDERS - PROPOSED

HEARINGS 5070-1
TELEPHONE CONFERENCES 5070-1
EMERGENCY ORDERS

ELECTRONIC SERVICE 5005-4



12
APPENDIX OF UNIFORM LOCAL RULE NUMBERSFOR BANKRUPTCY APPEALS

PART VIII

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic See Also LBR

8001-1 NOTICE OF APPEAL

8001-2 DISMISSAL OF APPEAL (VOLUNTARY)

8001-3 ELECTION FOR DISTRICT COURT
DETERMINATION OF APPEAL

8002-1 TIME FOR FILING APPEAL

8003-1 MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

8004-1 SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL

8005-1 STAY PENDING APPEAL

8006-1 DESIGNATION OF RECORD - APPEAL

8007-1 COMPLETION OF RECORD - APPEAL

8007-2 TRANSMISSION OF RECORD - APPEAL

8007-3 DOCKETING OF APPEAL

8007-4 RECORD FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING -
APPEAL

8008-1 FILING PAPERS - APPEAL

8008-2 SERVICE OF ALL PAPERS REQUIRED —
APPEAL

8008-3 MANNER OF SERVING PAPERS - APPEAL

8008-3 PROOF OF SERVICE OF FILED PAPERS —

APPEAL



PART VIII Cont’d.

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic See Also LBR
8009-1 TIME FOR FILING BRIEFS - APPEAL
8009-2 TIME FOR FILING APPENDIX TO
BRIEF - APPEAL
8010-1 FORMS OF BRIEFS - APPEAL
8010-2 REPRODUCTION OF STATUTES, ETC. —
APPEAL
8010-3 LENGTH OF BRIEFS - APPEAL
8011-1 MOTION, RESPONSE, REPLY - APPEAL
8011-2 DETERMINATION OF PROCEDURAL
MOTION - APPEAL
8011-3 DETERMINATION OF MOTION - APPEAL
8011-4 EMERGENCY MOTION - APPEAL
8011-5 POWER OF SINGLE JUDGE TO
ENTERTAIN MOTIONS
8012-1 ORAL ARGUMENT - APPEAL
8013-1 DISPOSITION OF APPEAL
8014-1 COSTS - APPEAL
8015-1 MOTION FOR REHEARING - APPEAL
8016-1 ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY CLERK
OF DISTRICT COURT OR BAP
8016-2 NOTICE OF ORDER OR JUDGMENT -
APPEAL

8016-3 RETURN OF RECORD ON APPEAL



PART VIlI Cont'd.

Uniform L ocal

Rule Number Topic

8017-1 STAY PENDING APPEAL TO COURT
OF APPEALS

8018-1 LOCAL RULES OF CIRCUIT JUDICIAL
COUNCIL OR DISTRICT COURT

8019-1 SUSPENSION OF PART VIII,
FED.R. BANKR.P.

8020-1 DAMAGES AND COSTS FOR
FRIVOLOUS APPEAL

8070-1 DISMISSAL OF APPEAL BY COURT

FOR NON-PROSECUTION

SeeAlso LBR

14
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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF LOCAL RULE TOPICSAND

UNIFORM LOCAL RULE NUMBERS

L ocal Rule Topic

ABANDONMENT

ABSTENTION
ACCEPTANCE/REJECTION OF PLANS
ADDRESS OF DEBTOR

ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS - GENERAL

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR)

AMENDMENTSTO LISTS & SCHEDULES

AMENDMENTS TO PLANS
(See“Ch. 11 - 2 “Ch. 13-
APPEALS

APPRAISERS & AUCTIONEERS

ASSIGNMENT OF ADVERSARY
PROCEEDINGS

ASSIGNMENT OF CASES

ATTORNEYS- ADMISSION TO PRACTICE
ATTORNEYS - DISCIPLINE & DISBARMENT
ATTORNEYS-DUTIES

ATTORNEY S - NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
ATTORNEYS- WITHDRAWALS

AUTOMATIC STAY - RELIEF FROM

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

6007-1
5011-2
3018-2
4002-2
7001-1
9019-2

1009-1

8001-1 ff. (See Appendix)

6005-1

7040-1

1073-1
2090-1
2090-2
9011-1
9010-1
2091-1

4001-1



L ocal Rule Topic

AUTOMATIC STAY - VIOLATION OF
BALLOTS-VOTING ON PLANS
BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATORS
BRIEFS & MEMORANDA OF LAW
CALENDARS & SCHEDULING

CAPTION - PAPERS, GENERAL
(See aso "Petition-Caption™)

CASH COLLATERAL

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE- APs
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - MOTIONS
CHAPTER 11 - AMENDMENTS TO PLANS
CHAPTER 11 - CONFIRMATION
CHAPTER 11 - GENERAL

CHAPTER 11 - PLAN

CHAPTER 11 - SMALL BUSINESS CASES, GENERAL
CHAPTER 12 - GENERAL

CHAPTER 13- AMENDMENTS TO PLANS
CHAPTER 13 - CONFIRMATION
CHAPTER 13 - GENERAL

CHAPTER 13- PAYMENTS

CHAPTER 13 - PLAN

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

4071-1

3018-1

9035-1

9013-2

5070-1

9004-2

4001-2

7005-1

9013-3

3019-1

3020-1

2081-1

3016-1

1020-1

2082-1

3015-2

3015-3

2083-1

3070-1

3015-1

16



L ocal Rule Topic

CHAPTER 9

CLAIMS & EQUITY SECURITY
INTERESTS - GENERAL

CLAIMS - OBJECTIONS

CLAIMS - RECONSIDERATION

CLAIMS - REGISTER

CLAIMS - WITHDRAWAL

CLASSACTION

CLERK - DELEGATED FUNCTIONS OF
CLERK - GENERAL/AUTHORITY

CLERK - OFFICE LOCATION/HOURS
COMMITTEES

COMPENSATION OF PROFESSIONALS
CONTEMPT

CONTINUANCE

CONVERSION - REQUEST FOR/NOTICE OF
CONVERSION - PROCEDURE FOLLOWING
COPIES, HOW TO ORDER

CORE/NON-CORE DESIGNATION
(Complaint)

CORE/NON-CORE DESIGNATION
(Responsive Pleading)

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

2080-1

3001-1

3007-1

3008-1

5003-3

3006-1

7023-1

5075-1

5003-1

5001-2

2071-1

2016-1

9020-1

5071-1

1017-1

1019-1

5078-1

7008-1

7012-1

17



L ocal Rule Topic

CORPORATIONS

COSTS- TAXATION/PAYMENT

COURT ADMINISTRATION

COURT PAPERS - REMOVAL OF
COURT REPORTING

COURT SECURITY

COURTROOM DECORUM

COVER SHEET

DEBTOR - DUTIES
DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION-DUTIES
DEFAULT - FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
DEFINITIONS

DEPOSITIONS & EXAMINATIONS
DEPOSITIONS & EXAMINATIONS - APs
DISCHARGE HEARINGS
DISCHARGEABILITY COMPLAINTS
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT - APPROVAL
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT - GENERAL

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT - SMALL
BUSINESS CASES

DISCOVERY - GENERAL

DISMISSAL OR SUSPENSION - CASE
OR PROCEEDINGS

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

1074-1

7054-1

5001-1

5003-2

5076-1

5072-1

5072-1

7003-1

4002-1

2015-2

7055-1

9001-1

2004-1

7030-1

4004-1

4007-1

3017-1

3016-2

3017-2

7026-1

1017-2

18



L ocal Rule Topic

DIVIDENDS - CHAPTER 7
DIVIDENDS - SMALL

DIVIDENDS UNDER PLAN (Ch. 11)
DIVISIONS - BANKRUPTCY COURT
ELECTRONIC FILING

ELECTRONIC SERVICE
EMERGENCY ORDERS
EMPLOYMENT OF PROFESSIONALS
ESTATE ADMINISTRATION

EX PARTE CONTACT

EXECUTORY CONTRACTS
EXEMPTIONS

EXHIBITS

FEES - FORM OF PAYMENT

FEES - GENERAL

FEES- INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS
FILING OF DISCOVERY MATERIALS
FILING PAPERS - NUMBER OF COPIES
FILING PAPERS - REQUIREMENTS

FILING PAPERS - SIZE OF PAPERS

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

3009-1

3010-1

3021-1

1071-1

5005-4

9076-1

9075-1

2014-1

2070-1

9003-1

6006-1

4003-1

9070-1

5081-1

5080-1

1006-1

7005-2

5005-2

5005-1

5005-3

19



L ocal Rule Topic

FINAL REPORT/DECREE

FINAL REPORT/DECREE (Ch. 11)

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE BY CORPORATE DEBTOR

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE BY CORPORATE PARTY

FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

FORMS

HEARINGS

INJUNCTIONS

INSURANCE

INTERVENTION

INVESTMENT OF ESTATE FUNDS
JOINT ADMINISTRATION/CONSOLIDATION
JUDGES- VISITING & RECALLED
JUDGMENT - PAYMENT OF
JUDGMENTS & ORDERS - ENTRY OF
JUDGMENTS & ORDERS - NOTICE OF
JURY TRIAL

JURISDICTION

LIEN AVOIDANCE

LISTS, SCHEDULES, & STATEMENTS

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

5009-1

3022-1

1007-4

7007.1-1

7052-1

9009-1

9073-1

7065-1

4070-1

7024-1

5095-1

1015-1

5090-1

7069-1

9021-1

9022-1

9015-1

1070-1

4003-2

1007-1

20



L ocal Rule Topic

LOCAL RULES- DISTRICT COURT
LOCAL RULES - GENERAL

LOCAL RULES - GENERAL ORDERS
MAILING - LIST OR MATRIX

MEETING OF CREDITORS &
EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

MOTION PRACTICE
MOTION PRACTICE (in Aps)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS &
OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES

NOTICE TO OTHER COURTS

NOTICE TOUNITED STATESOR
FEDERAL AGENCY

OBJECTIONS - TO DISCHARGE
OBTAINING CREDIT

ORDERS - EFFECTIVE DATE
ORDERS - PROPOSED

PAPERS - REQUIREMENTS OF FORM
PETITION - CAPTION

PETITION - GENERAL

PETITION - INVOLUNTARY

PETITION - PARTNERSHIP

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

9029-3

9029-1

9029-2

1007-2

2003-1

9013-1

7007-1

2002-1

2072-1

2002-2

4004-2

4001-3

9021-2

9072-1

9004-1

1005-1

1002-1

1010-1

1004-1

21



L ocal Rule Topic Uniform L ocal Rule Number

PHOTOGRAPHY, RECORDING 5073-1
DEVICES & BROADCASTING
PLACES OF HOLDING COURT 1072-1
POWER OF ATTORNEY 9010-2
PRE-TRIAL PROCEDURES 7016-1
PRO SE PARTIES 9011-2
REAFFIRMATION 4008-1
REDEMPTION 6008-1
REGISTRY FUND 7067-1
RELATED CASES 1015-2
REPRESENTATION OF MULTIPLE PARTIES 2019-1
REMOVAL/REMAND 9027-1
REOPENING CASES 5010-1
SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY 6004-1
SANCTIONS 9011-3
SEAL OF COURT 5092-1
SERVICE OF PROCESS 7004-1
SETTLEMENTS & AGREED ORDERS 9019-1
SIGNATURES 9011-4
SIGNATURES - JUDGES 5091-1
STATEMENT OF INTENTION 1007-3

STATEMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (PRIVACY) 1007-5



L ocal Rule Topic

STIPULATIONS
SUBPOENAS

SUMMARY JUDGMENT
SUMMONS

TAX RETURNS & TAX REFUNDS
TELEPHONE CONFERENCES
TIME PERIODS
TRANSCRIPTS

TRANSFER OF CASES
TRUSTEES - BONDS/SURETY
TRUSTEES - CHAPTER 12
TRUSTEES - CHAPTER 13
TRUSTEES - GENERAL

TRUSTEES - REPORTS &
DISPOSITION OF RECORDS

TRUSTEES & EXAMINERS (Ch. 11)

UNCLAIMED FUNDS

UNCONSTITUTIONALITY, CLAIM OF

UNITED STATESASA CREDITOR
OR PARTY

UNITED STATES TRUSTEES

VALUATION OF COLLATERAL

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

9071-1

9016-1

7056-1

7004-2

6070-1

9074-1

9006-1

5077-1

1014-1

2010-1

2015-4

2015-5

20151

2015-3

2007.1-1

3011-1

7024-2

2002-3

2020-1

3012-1

23



L ocal Rule Topic

VENUE - CHANGE OF
WITHDRAWAL OF REFERENCE

WITNESSES

24

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

1014-2
5011-1

9016-2



25

APPENDIX OF UNIFORM LOCAL RULE NUMBERSFOR BANKRUPTCY APPEALS

L ocal Rule Topic Uniform L ocal Rule Number

COMPLETION OF RECORD - APPEAL 8007-1

COSTS—-APPEAL 8014-1

DAMAGES AND COSTS FOR FRIVOLOUS 8020-1
APPEAL

DESIGNATION OF RECORD - APPEAL 8006-1

DETERMINATION OF MOTION - APPEAL 8011-3

DETERMINATION OF PROCEDURAL 8011-2
MOTION - APPEAL

DISMISSAL OF APPEAL BY COURT FOR 8070-1
NON-PROSECUTION

DISMISSAL OF APPEAL (Voluntary) 8001-2

DISPOSITION OF APPEAL 8013-1

DOCKETING OF APPEAL 8007-3

ELECTION FOR DISTRICT COURT 8001-3
DETERMINATION OF APPEAL

EMERGENCY MOTION - APPEAL 8011-4

ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY CLERK 8016-1
OF DISTRICT COURT OR BAP

FILING PAPERS - APPEAL 8008-1

FORM OF BRIEFS - APPEAL 8010-1

LENGTH OF BRIEFS - APPEAL 8010-3

LOCAL RULES OF CIRCUIT JUDICIAL 8018-1

COUNCIL OR DISTRICT COURT



L ocal Rule Topic

MANNER OF SERVING PAPERS -
APPEAL

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL
MOTION FOR REHEARING - APPEAL
MOTION, RESPONSE, REPLY — APPEAL
NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE OF ORDER OR JUDGMENT - APPEAL

Uniform L ocal Rule Number

8008-3

8003-1

8015-1

8011-1

8001-1

8016-2
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